

QUESTION NO 8

**By Councillor Flannery for answer by
the Convener of the Housing,
Homelessness and Fair Work
Committee at a meeting of the
Council on 29 August 2024**

Question **(1)** Can the Convener offer either criteria or circumstances when a spot purchase could/should become a contract for service?

Answer **(1)**

Question **(2)** In relation to spot purchases for temporary emergency accommodation, is there any cross over criteria, circumstance or method of procurement between Housing and Education and Children's Services?

Answer **(2)**